L

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REVISIONS

B1 |ECR-12-013343 25JUL2012 Xz SX

IEY1 4.5M-2009

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151011-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528554
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528554

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v 7L

L ]

[ ] T nnectivit
CHE gy — ,E E Connectivity
ssssssssssssss
zzzzzzzzzzzz IFIED: APYDg |

FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
HDI APPLICATOR

o PLC
I PLC
_EI_ 2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

TTTTTTTTTTTTT
AAAAAA

+ APPLICATION SPEC
+ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
+
ssssssssssss A3l c-1528554
OF REY

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




'qu per ASVIE Y14.5M-2009

[l
vl

WIRE

S17L #53 e et

REF SETTING
R

Dimensioning and toleranci

22 AWG

L85 £0.05 [.034 £.002 IN]

0
24 AWG or 0.22mm°| 0.81 £0.05 [.032 £.002 IN]
0.76 £0.05 [.030 £.002 IN]

26 AWG

OO
Q|| ro

Ly

/1N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER

—>

o

(o8}

SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPL

AND
LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR
CATOR

FEED KOD LIGHTLY
[NSTRUCT ION

VIEW

ROTATED

1338676~

CAM, UNIVERSAL P

OST-FEED

gy Ry [ R R (R -

8 5 ‘ 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISAED RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION o DIsT REVISIONS
(O commiane Y TYC0 ELLCTRONICS CORPORAT(on AL T FESemiey —ITEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE| A |66
| AT FRONT HOLES —
abLe | REV| TERMINATOR FEED DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 5[ SeE Fco-os-ovssno BN
B ECR-07-0062 2IMAR200T | MY 68
1528554~ | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER e
1528554-2 B BENCH MECH PRE CUTS CARRIER
1528554-6 B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528554-1 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED AND SPARE - - 13
7-1528554-2 | B BENCH MECH PRE -2 AND SPARE FEED TRACK POSITION - - 12
NS / 3 -3 0C ACKAG 7
7-1528554-6 | B | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE NS BARREL [338105-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE —
7-1528554-7 | A SPARE PARTS - - =
638
[ | 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
2 ? 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA YCO TERMINAL SPEC - —— - - 1
CRIMP SI7E TYPE - - - - - 67
WIR 107 [.042 IN) \ 26-22 AWG or 0.12-0.40mm2 B 212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6
- [ L 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL [.78 [.070 INI F 0.89- INJ
| I 5-18022-2 |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS . - , - o8
2.54-3.18 [.100-.125 IN] ——F= 408-8322 & 408-8490 - —— - - c5
TERMINAL 147 18019CA) - FEED | N 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC |14-13036(B) - 9. 14 [.360 INJ - - - - - - 55
> 2 2212 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED ey, £ ) 2 ? 2 [8023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 53
LY < LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY | | 18030~ NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
770601 (4) - - - L 242-6  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
i 753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
S7581908) - - - L 18024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 9
. , - . B 1338675~ CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 3
|- 7
| |
| |
| |

A
4
4
1320999-3 |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 16
690191-1  |PLUG,NYLON 45
1338660-1  |RAM 44
- - - 42
| 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
- - - 40
\ 690125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
| 469367- SHIM 38
| 879103-3  [FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
; ; 35
- e - - 34
2 212 2| 1-18024-0 [SCR, BTN SKI HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
\ B 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG W4 32
\ N [-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0
\ N 1320908-9  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE
| N [633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY
\ [

o | === =P | — | — | — | — | —|ro]|

2
\
\
\ 30
\ 29
| 55688-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
22272 22284 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NN 356835 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
HEEEEN 240792-1  [DRAG, TERMINAL 25
NN 1320928- 1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
HEEEEN 960371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
R 690472-2 |STRIPPER 22
NN [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2
41414714 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 20
RN §90472-1  |STRIPPER 19
L] - 13386841 |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT 17
- i : 5
-1 - - - 4
- - 3
8 SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
6885 STOP, SHEAR \
\

o
i ro
R |—]—|—|—]

ANVIL, COMBINATI

1320921 - SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
462006 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT
1338689-1 ON

2-455889-0

DEPRESSOR, SHEAR

23801 1-7

BLOCK, CRIMPER §

PACER

POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm

PRE-FEED

— PO || |||~ OO O

\ \
\ \

&4 2 2 9-456134-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM

3 \ I 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER

&2 2 2 456401-1 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM

§$ -120-7 PART DESCRIPTION W
T T T om T

79 T erorp -0 tyca Tyco Electronics

78 CHK\ Electronics Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

77 " aacns? O FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED

76 il W'iw o HDI APPLICATOR

75 i APPLICATION SPEC B

74 + See Table ;\/} CAGE CODE \i:wwh NO i RESTRICTED TO

o WETGHT A ‘ 00779 ((_,;u\52835i -

copr A
DESCRIPTION NO CUSTOMER DRAWING T

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528554 SHEET 2 OF 2 REV. B1

[Ss]




